
2
2

2

2

2

2

M
M

M

MM

MM
2

M

M2 2 2 2 2M M M M M2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

2
2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

M
M

M

M

M M
M

M

M
M

M

óóóóóóóó

óóó
óó

ó

ó
óó

óóóó

óóóóó

ó

óóóóóóóó 2 2 2M M M M

ó
ó
ó
ó óóóóóóóó

óóóóóD
D

D

D
D

D

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

â

!

Úð

g

â
â

â

â

â

ÑØ

ÑØ
ÑØ

ÑØ
ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

â

!!

!

!
!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

! !

ÑØ

È

4

È

4

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑØ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

!dô

!dô
!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô

!dô!dô

!dô
!dô
!dô
!dô

!dôâ

â""̄̄ÿ ▯

""̄̄ÿ ▯

""̄̄ÿ ▯

() ()
()

()

Div G

Div Z

Div A

Div D

£¤41

£¤41

£¤41¬«90

¬«90

¬«29

94

94

839

841

837

839

¬«29

§̈¦75
§̈¦75 §̈¦75

§̈¦75

¬«29

839

F L O R I D A  P A N T H E R  N W RF L O R I D A  P A N T H E R  N W R

B I G  C Y P R E S S  N A T I O N A L  P R E S E R V EB I G  C Y P R E S S  N A T I O N A L  P R E S E R V E

S E M I N O L E  T R I B E  O F  F L O R I D AS E M I N O L E  T R I B E  O F  F L O R I D A

M I C C O S U K E EM I C C O S U K E E
R E S E R V A T I O NR E S E R V A T I O N

Everglades
City

Miles City

L-28

E V E R G L A D E SE V E R G L A D E S
N A T I O N A L  P A R KN A T I O N A L  P A R K

G U L F  O F  M E X I C O

Gator Hook
Strand
Trail

Fire Prairie
Nature Trail

Gator
Head

SWAMP Nature
Trail

Deep
Lake

13-Mile

Oak Hill

Loop

7-Mile

10-Mile

cg1

cg2

cg3

cg4

cg5

cg6

cg7

cg8cg9
cg10

cg11

cg13

cg14

cg15

cg16

Nobles

Boot
Hill

Ivy

Monument

Pinecrest

Rest
Area

Parking

Midway

H.P.
Williams
Roadside
Park

MM63
Rest
Area

Pink
Jeep

Rhodes

McDonald

Hoffman

Spauding

Spaulding

Mitchell

Losner

Hindon

Brown

McGlothlin

Martin

Mills
Linfors

Wooten

Palacio

Harris

Butcher

MANETTA

Houghton

Baxter

Himrod

Peacock

SANDS
STEPHENSCooper

Harween

Pemelman
Waters

Blanco

Bannon

Cravey

Campbell

JOHNSON

O Conner

Hustead

Rhoads

Rivera

Cramer
Cramer

MOYE

Tolson
Bradley

NUCCIO
GARWOOD

SPAULDING

Brock
Stewart

CITY
NATL.
BANK

Miller

Gaunt

Watson

Mayberry

Camp Red
Bug, LLC

Wilson
Cox

Roberts

Doster

McHugh
Labin
Jones

Galson

TAYLOR

Pekel

Nash

CHARLAND
MOYE

Buckhalt

Tiner

Thompson

Nulman
CRAWFORD

Rhoads

Buckhalt
GONZALES

Johnston

Bowling

Simmons

EICHHOLZ

Gonzalez

KavanaughDIEHL

Drake

Wood

KENNEDY

Murphy

Strayhorn

Gresham

Young

Rosher
PRATHER

ELLIS

Frank

LyonsHampton

Anton
LaRossa

Hill

Messer

Garrott

Webb

USA USA

Webb
Webb

Smith

Lee
County

Massey

Baiamonte

Strickland

Jelks
Jelks

Haumesser

Acree

Baker

Hart

Nolen

Green

Green
Young

Schofield

Brannon

Ammons
Knowles

Singletary

USA

McCarty

McCarty

McLeod

Cabral
Martin

Ochs

Kraus

HUNTING
CLUB

Cramer

Wooten
Fam

NPS Boyd

NPS
Guise

NPS
Scherrer

NPS
Cooks
Camp

NPS
011-90E

NPS
Atchison

NPS
Royals

NPS Vanderpool

NPS
Walker 1

NPS
McDonald

NPS
Conniff

NPS
Sheets

NPS Washbish

NPS
SW site

NPS
Waters

NPS
McCurdy

NPS Trail
Center

NPS
Smith 1

NPS
Smith 2

NPS
Riselo

NPS
Tough

NPS Tin
Top

NPS
Rouse

NPS
Townsend

NPS Gay

NPS
Toole

NPS Taplin

NPS
Wood

House

NPS
QTS 10

NPS
501-58

NPS
501-61

NPS
Steiner

NPS McCool

NPS QTS 03

NPS
Bock C

NPS
Ostel

NPS 509-71

NPS Paolita
Station

NPS
Mitman

NPS
Grimm

NPS Johnson H

NPS Beadle
NPS Hume 2

NPS
QTS 08

NPS YES Camp
NPS Faller

NPS
Bock E1

NPS Wiggins Sawmill

NPS
Wiggins

NPS Arnold NPS Tu
Palm

NPS
Brown

NPS Champagne

NPS
Higbee 2

NPS
camp 1

NPS
Hansen

NPS Hall

NPS
Smith

NPS
Huckabee

NPS cabin
trailer

NPS
camp 2

NPS
camp 3

NPS Jerome
Sawmill

NPS
Rhyne

NPS
Collier

NPS
Walker 29 NPS

camp 5

NPS
camp 6

NPS camp 7

NPS
camp 11

NPS
Chathams

NPS Blue
Scout

NPS
Creel

NPS
Samford

NPS
Sheris

NPS
tin

roof

NPS Lee SW site

NPS Big
Time

NPS
Smith T1

NPS Smith T3
NPS

Sullivan

NPS
Leiffer

NPS
camp 14

NPS
Fruit
Fly

NPS
Honeymoon

Haven

NPS
Sawmill

Site
NPS
OrangeBlossom

NPS Camp
Curry
NPS

camp 16

NPS Hart

NPS
Veser 1

NPS
Veser 2

NPS

NPS
Persinger

NPS
Bertolotti

NPS
Harrell

NPS Buzzards
Roost

NPS
Vesser

NPS
Golightly

NPS Check
Sta Bear

NPS EE Center B

NPS
QTS 25

NPS QTS 04

NPS
Monroe Station

NPS
ChickeeLaunch

NPS Weeks

NPS
QTS 02

NPS
Scissor

NPS
011-90

NPS
718-28

NPS
509-25

NPS 522-56

NPS 470-13

NPS
outhouse

Dade-Collier
Jetport

Bi
rdo

n R
d

Upper
Wagonwheel

Loop Rd

Eleve
n M

ile 
Rd

Tu
rne

r R
ive

r R
d

Se
ag

rap
e D

riv
e

Dona Dr

Pine Oaks Rd
Bu

rns
 La

ke
 R

d

Perocchi Grade

Bear Island Gr

Bundschu Grade

L-28 Rd

Halfway

Creek

Halfw
ay

Creek
(ne

w)

Tu
rne

r
Riv

er

New
River

Turner River
Connector

ADD 16

ADD 23

ADD 4
new

ADD26

ADD 2

ADD 7

AD
D1

8

ADD5

ADD 24

ADD 13ADD 9ADD 8

ADD 17

AD
D

11

ADD
22

ADD 14

AD
D 1

12
99

Bu
ll

He
ad

Tra
il

CR 833
CR 181

Ad
ve

ntu
re

Hu
nt

Ro
ute

 12
35

Grove Rd S Boundary Rd

SW Canal St

CR 1283

W
 B

ou
nd

ary
 R

d W Feeder Rd Snake Rd

ICP

Fire
Operations Center

H-1
H-2

H-4

H-5

Munz

Nobles
StripBaker

Henson
X 3

Upper
Wagon

Turner 1

DP-11

DP-12

DP-15
DP-16

DP-5

DP-30

DP-4

DP-17
DP-18

Fill Site

Powerline

Burns
Lake

Cal
Stone

Corner
Quarry

Deep
Lake

Gator
Head

Golightly

Jet Port

Twin
Lake

Pistol
Pond

CMD 12

CMD 13

016

065
044

043

063
0036063

012
024

056
049

007H-8

H-9Honeymoon

FLSEA

BICY Portable

Blue

Loop

No
rth

Windmill Tram

Burns Lake North

Monument

Concho Billie Trail

GreenUp

Hotline

MM47
on 41

Tru 4

MM 49

MM 42

Parliament

44

45

46

47
48

49505152535455
565758596061

6263
64656667

68
69

70
71

72737475

76

505152535455565758596061
6263

646566676869
70

717273
74

7576777879

23
22
21
20

191817
16

15
14
13

12
11

10
9
8

7
6

5
4
3 2

1

A1
A2 A3A4

A5A6 A7

24
25

8182838586878889 84

Alligator
Bay

Big
Boy
Lake

Bird
Key

Bight

Brown
Lake

Burns
Lake

Cabbage Bay

Cannon
Bay

Cattail
Lake

Chevelier
Bay

Chokoloskee
Bay

Clearwater
Pond

Cochran Lake

Cox
Lake

Crab
Key

Bight

Cross
Bays

Curry
Lake

Deep
Lake

Duck
Rock
Cove

East
Hinson
Marsh

Faka
Union
Bay

Faka
Union
Canal

Ferguson
Bay

Flinthead
Lake

Gaskin
Bay

Gate
Bay

Gator
Bay

Canal

Gator
Hook

Swamp

Gopher
Key
Bay

Hog
Pond

House
Hammock

Bay Huston
Bay

Huston
Cove

Jungle
Bay

Lane
Cove

Last
Huston

Bay

Levee
28

Tieback

Levee
28

Lostmans
Five
Bay

Lucky
Lake

Mud
Bay

Mullet
Bay

Northwater

Okaloacoochee
Slough

Oyster
Bay

Pelican
Bay

Lake
Placid

Rookery
Bay

Russell
Bay

Shaggy
Cypress
Swamp

Southwater

Storter
Bay

Sunday
Bay

Sweetwater

Tarpon
Bay

Turner
River
Canal

Two
Island
Bay

Weeks
Lakes

West
Hinson
Lake

West
Pass
Bay

Wilson
Lake

Fakahatchee
Bay

Tamiami
Canal

Number
C-4

Baxter
Island

Interceptor
Canal

Levee
28

Levee
60

Little
Lard
Can

Slough

Little
Marsh

Mud
Lake

Tarpan
Lake

West
Feeder
Canal

Whidden
Lake

Wilson
Cypress

Bear
Prairie

Buck
Prairie

Burnt
Flat

Prairie

Buttonwood
Prairie

Chevelier
Point

Clam
Point

Dan
House
Prairie

Daniels
Point

Doe
Prairie

Dollar
Prairie

East
Hinson
Indian

Mounds

Four
Stake
Prairie

Gator
Bay

PrairieGun
Rock
Point

Hollywood
Head

Little
Whitney
Prairie

Long
Prairie

Model
T

Flat

Pepper
Hammock

Plate
Prairie

Rabbit
Key

Grasses

Rattlesnake
Ridge

Sandy
Mound

Seminole
Point

Slate
Prairie

Soft
Prairie

Starvation
Prairie

Turkey
Prairie

Turnback
Prairie

Twelvemile
PrairieWest

Prairie

Bamboo
Mound

Sugar
Mill

Mound

B a
 r n

e s
 S 

t
r a

 n 
d

B e a r I s l a n d S t r a n d

D a y
 h o

f f S
 l

o u
 g h

D e
 e 

p L
a k

 e 
S t

r a
 n 

d

D e e p S
l o u g h

D i x o
n s S l

o u g h

E a s t 
S

l o u g h

G a
 n n

e t 
S t

r a
 n d

G a t o r

H o o k S

t r a n d

G e
 o 

r g
e s

 S 
t

r a
 n 

d

G u m S l
o u g h

L o s t 
m

a n s S
 l

o u g h

M o n
 r

o e
 S t

r a 
n d

N e
 w R i

v e
 r S

 t
r a 

n d

R o b e r t

s L a k e s

S t r a
 n d

S i 
g W

 a
l k 

e r 
S

t r a
 n d

S k
 i l

 l
e t

 S 
t

r a
 n 

d

S w e e
 t w

a t 
e r 

S

t r a
 n d

B a m bo o S tr a n d

C a l i f o

r n i a S

l o u g h

C a n o e
L a k e S

t r a n d

C o w B e
l l S t
r a n d

D a r k S
t r a n d

D e e
 p L

a k 
e S

 t

r a 
n d

E a s t C r

o s s i n g

S t r a n d

E a s t H

i n s o n

S t ra n d

H a r ol d S tr a n d

H a r r e
l l S t
r a n d

K i s s i m m

e e B i l l y

S t r a n d

M u l le t S lo u g h

Corn
Dance
Trail

County
Line
Trail

Lostmans
Pines

Lostmans
Trail

Fakahatchee
Strand

Preserve
State
Park

Polks
Trail

BUCKSKIN
PRAIRIE

COPELAND
PRAIRIE

FIRE
PRAIRIE

LOST
DOG

PRAIRIE

MILES
CITY

PRAIRIE

ROCK
ISLAND
PRAIRIE

WINDMILL
PRAIRIE

AIRPLANE
PRAIRIE

DOCTORS
PRAIRIE

Sunniland

Jerome

Copeland

Chokoloskee

Ochopee

Everglades City

80°48'W

80°48'W

80°50'W

80°50'W

80°52'W

80°52'W

80°54'W

80°54'W

80°56'W

80°56'W

80°58'W

80°58'W

81°0'W

81°0'W

81°2'W

81°2'W

81°4'W

81°4'W

81°6'W

81°6'W

81°8'W

81°8'W

81°10'W

81°10'W

81°12'W

81°12'W

81°14'W

81°14'W

81°16'W

81°16'W

81°18'W

81°18'W

81°20'W

81°20'W

81°22'W

81°22'W

81°24'W

81°24'W

81°26'W

81°26'W

81°28'W

81°28'W

81°30'W

81°30'W81°32'W

26
°1

8'N

26
°1

8'N

26
°1

6'N

26
°1

6'N

26
°1

4'N

26
°1

4'N

26
°1

2'N

26
°1

2'N

26
°1

0'N

26
°1

0'N

26
°8

'N

26
°8

'N

26
°6

'N

26
°6

'N

26
°4

'N

26
°4

'N

26
°2

'N

26
°2

'N

26
°0

'N

26
°0

'N

25
°5

8'N

25
°5

8'N

25
°5

6'N

25
°5

6'N

25
°5

4'N

25
°5

4'N

25
°5

2'N

25
°5

2'N

25
°5

0'N

25
°5

0'N

25
°4

8'N

25
°4

8'N

25
°4

6'N

25
°4

6'N

25
°4

4'N

25
°4

4'N

25
°4

2'N

25
°4

2'N

25
°4

0'N

25
°4

0'N

25
°3

8'N

25
°3

8'N

0 2 4
Miles

/

Cowbell Fire
 FL-BCP-017033

Initial Attack Map
April 11, 2017

0800
10,435 acres
Approximate Perimeter

as of 4/10/2017 @ 1730 hrs.

Legend
Initial Attack Boundary

g Unknown
È

4 Aerial Hazard
! Drop Point
â Helispot
Úð Incident Command Post
""̄̄ÿ ▯ Mobile Weather Unit
!dô Pump
ÑÕ Repeater
ÑØ Water Source

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
óóóóóó Completed Dozer Line

Completed Line
D D! ! ! ! Proposed Dozer Line

2 2 2M M M M Mastication Line
Fire Polygon
Other 2017 Wildfires

##* Private Structures
"" NPS Property
!! City
"Q Campground
"{ Canoe Access
!W Office
"Y Pump-out Station
"I Park/Rest Area
"_ Trailhead
iii Hydro Station
III: Bridge Location

Primary Buggy Trail
Eligible for Wilderness
Miccosukee Reservation
Seminole Tribe of Florida
Big Cypress National Preserve
Florida Panther NWR
Everglades National Park

NAD83 UTM 17


